OP \$40.00 35454

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Esquire, LLC		I12/15/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Esquire Bank	
Street Address:	320 Old Country Road	
City:	Garden City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11530	
Entity Type:	federal savings bank: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3545417	THE LAWYERS CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)645-5038

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 683-2001

Email: jeffrey@jacobsonfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey E Jacobson
Address Line 1: 60 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite #1026

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey E. Jacobson
Signature:	/Jeffrey E. Jacobson/
Date:	01/03/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0285 Total Attachments: 1

source=lawyer's card assignment executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0286

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Whereas Esquire, LLC, a New Jersey Limited Liability Company located at 26 Court Street, Suite 1104, Brooklyn, NY 11242 ("Assignor") has adopted, has used and is presently using a mark registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 3,545,417 ("THE LAWYERS CARD"); and

Whereas Esquire Bank FSB, a New York Corporation, located at 320 Old Country Road, Garden City, NY 11530, ("Assignee") is in a similar business, and is desirous of acquiring said mark and the goodwill associated with such mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor
Esquire, LLC

BY:

HARUEY HIRSCWE Printed Name

Printed Name

Assignee Esquire Bank FSB

BY:

Andrew Sagliocca, President and CEO

DATED: December 2010

Esquire bank/tm/assignments/the lawyers card assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 01/03/2011